August 16, 2016

RALPH M. TERRAZAS
FIRE CHIEF

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
FILE NO.16-090

July 26, 2016

TO: Board of Fire Commissioners
FROM: Q}K Ralph M. Terrazas, Fire Chief

SUBJECT: QUARTERLY REPORT—FORECAST EXITS OF DROP ENROLLEES

Withdrawn
Other

FINAL ACTION: Approved

Denied

Approved w/Corrections
Received & Filed

SUMMARY

Attached for your review is the Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees quarterly report
prepared under the direction of Personnel Director Norma Gutierrez. The report shows
the projected exit dates of DROP-enrolled members by classification.

The report is dated June 30, 2016 and reflects DROP program enroliment data as of
that date. The report will continue to be updated and reissued on a quarterly basis.

RECOMMENDATION
That the Board:
Receive and file.

Board report prepared by Laura Triner, Sr. Personnel Analyst |, Personnel Services
Section.

Attachment






Los Angeles Fire Department
Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees

Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2016

Apparatus | Helicopter Fireboat | Fireboat | Captain | Captain | Battalion | Assistant | Deputy
Firefighter | Engineer] Operator Pilot Inspector | | Inspector II| Mate Pilot | | Chief Chief Chief | Total
FY 2015/16
Jul-15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 7
| Aug-15 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 15
Sep-15 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 i
Oct-15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Nov-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Dec-15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jan-16 5 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 20
Feb-16 9 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 19
Mar-16 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 12
Apr-16 4 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 19
May-16 10 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 4 2 0 27
Jun-16 19 8 1 1 2 0 0 1 11 11 1 1 0 56
subtotals 62 18 6 1 13 2 1 2 45 25 8 3 1 187
Combined actual and projected exit total in RED H--moﬁcw_ exits 0 remaining FY 2015/16 projected exits
FY 2016/17
Jul-16 13 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 24
Aug-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep-16 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Oct-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Nov-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jan-17 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
Feb-17 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 11
Mar-17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
Apr-17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 6
May-17 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
Jun-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
subtotals 28 2 4 2 4 1 0 0 9 4 3 2 3 62

1 pg of 3 pgs




Los Angeles Fire Department
Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees

Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2016

Apparatus | Helicopter Fireboat | Fireboat | Captain | Captain | Battalion | Assistant | Deputy
Firefighter | Engineer | Operator Pilot Inspector | { Inspector I} Mate Pilot | | Chief Chief Chief | Total
FY 2017/18
Jul-17 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
| Aug-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Sep-17 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 7
Oct-17 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
Nov-17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dec-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan-18 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10
Feb-18 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 8
Mar-18 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 6
Apr-18 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7
May-18 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 11
Jun-18 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 11
subtotals 13 16 5 0 5 1 0 0 24 3 3 2 1 73
FY 2018/19
Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
Sep-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Oct-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
Nov-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jan-19 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 14
Feb-19 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 1 0 1 25
Mar-19 10 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 18
Apr-19 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 16
May-19 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 11
Jun-19 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
subtotals 38 14 3 1 4 2 0 1 18 11 5 2 1 100

2 pg of 3 pgs



Los Angeles Fire Department
Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees

Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2016

Firefighter

Engineer

Apparatus
Operator

Helicopter
Pilot

Inspector |

Inspector Il

Fireboat
Mate

Fireboat
Pilot

Captain
|

Captain
I

Battalion
Chief

Assistant
Chief

Deputy
Chief

Total

FY 2019/20

Jul-19

Aug-19

Sep-19

Oct-19

Nov-19

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

— ] -
I = ) e e e Y )

Apr-20

15

May-20

11

alalalN|w]|-lolo|=|w] )=

Jun-20

WIRIN 2NV O|O|O|==]—

EN Bt [l R B B L=l K=l =] k=] L ] 1]

N|O|N| === |O|o|o|oN

11

N
~J

subtotals

FY 2020/21

-
©

LS B =l (=] Bl =] (=] (] ja] (o] (o] (o] [o)

L k=l =l [=][=][=]]a]ls]|a] [a] ) [a] (=)

4] [=] B [o] Bl (o] [o] [a] B [e] | 0] {o] o)

e (=] B =] (o] (ol le] {a] o] (o] (o] o] (o]

ojlojo|o|o|ojo|ojo|o|o|olo

(o] ({o] (o] [a] (o] (o] [o] (=] (o] (=] (o] {o] [o)

W
o

-
o

48] | [=] B (o] Jlo] [o] P ls]) (o] [o] By (o] ()

(@] ({=] (=] (o] (o] [a] (o) (o] (o] (o] (o) (o] (o]

(=] (o] (o] o] o] (o] o] (o] o] [a] [o] [o] e

Jul-20

Aug-20

Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

N|=|D|~|Co|

Jan-21

Feb-21

ala
[ev] [4V]

Mar-21

Apr-21

May-21

OINININ|AION| OB N|LW|O,

Jun-21

OIN|O|O|={N|O|O|=|O|W]|—=

=t

subtotals 31

Vo] B [ Fad [ S] B0 | V][] B {e) B Bl (e

e (=l [=]l=]]=] L o] o] o] o] o] (o] (o]

=] |[=] [e] [o] (o] (o] Jo] o] (=] o] (o] (o] o]

(]| [=] [=] o] [a] [a] P4 (o] [a] B [e] (o] {o]

(o] ({e] o] [o] (o] o] o] [o] (o] (o] (o] {=] {o)

[=] o] [a] (o] (o] (o] o] (o] jo] (o] o] {a] |/

(=) [=] (o] (o] (o] (o] [o] (o] (o] (o] (o] [o] (o)

-
o

Nfio|o|o|o|w|=|o|o|o|o|—=|N

I =] B (=] B I=] Bl 1=l (=1 1=] et =] k=]

(o] [e] o] o] (o] (o] o] o] [o] (o) [o] (o] (o

1=l =l =l (=i [=]1 e (=] [=] =] [a] o] (=]

[+2]
a

[ Total [ 199

78

21

5

33

7

3

136

60

N
(=]

©

585

Combined actual and projected exit total in RED

398 remaining total forecast exits

3 pg of 3 pgs






