## RALPH M. TERRAZAS FIRE CHIEF

July 26, 2016

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FILE NO. 16-090

TO:

**Board of Fire Commissioners** 

FROM: N

Ralph M. Terrazas, Fire Chief

SUBJECT: QUARTERLY REPORT—FORECAST EXITS OF DROP ENROLLEES

FINAL ACTION:	Approved	Approved w/Corrections	Withdrawn
	Donied	Received & Filed	Othor
	Denied	Received & Filed	Other

## SUMMARY

Attached for your review is the Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees quarterly report prepared under the direction of Personnel Director Norma Gutierrez. The report shows the projected exit dates of DROP-enrolled members by classification.

The report is dated June 30, 2016 and reflects DROP program enrollment data as of that date. The report will continue to be updated and reissued on a quarterly basis.

## RECOMMENDATION

That the Board: Receive and file.

Board report prepared by Laura Triner, Sr. Personnel Analyst I, Personnel Services Section.

Attachment

Los Angeles Fire Department
Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees
Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2016

ug-15	ul-15	2015/16	
රා		6	Firefighter Engineer
0	0		Engineer
0	0		Apparatus Operator
0	0		Helicopter Pilot
0	0		Inspector I
1	1		Inspector I Inspector II Mate
0	0		Fireboat Mate
0	1		Fireboat Fireboat Ca
CI	ယ		Captain I
4	_		Captain
0	0		Battalion Chief
0	0		Assistant Chief
0	0		Deputy Chief
15	7		Total

subtotals	Jun-17	May-17	Apr-17	Mar-17	Feb-17	Jan-17	Dec-16	Nov-16	Oct-16	Sep-16	Aug-16	Jul-16	FY 2016/17	subtotals	Jun-16	May-16	Apr-16	Mar-16	Feb-16	Jan-16	Dec-15	Nov-15	Oct-15	Sep-15	Aug-15	Jul-15	FY 2015/16
28	0	2	2	3	5	2	0	0	0	1	0	13	combined a	62	19	10	4	6	9	5	0	0	2	1	5		6
2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	ctual and p	18	00	4	ω	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	rojected exit	0	1	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	
2	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Combined actual and projected exit total in RED	_	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2		13	2	1	3	1	1	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	
_	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	187	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	actual exits		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	xits	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
9	0	1	2	0	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	45	11	3	5	3	5	5	0	1	1	ယ	51	3	
4	0	0	0	->	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	remaining	25	11	2	2	2	_	2	0	0	0	0	4	1	
ယ	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0 remaining FY 2015/16 projected exits	00	1	4	-1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	3 projected	သ	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
ယ	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	exits	_	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
62	0	5	6	4	11	0	1	0	2	သ	0	24		187	56	27	19	12	19	20	1	_	ω	7	15	7	

Los Angeles Fire Department
Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees
Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2016

subtotals	Jun-19	May-19	Apr-19	Mar-19	Feb-19	Jan-19	Dec-18	Nov-18	Oct-18	Sep-18	Aug-18	Jul-18	FY 2018/19	subtotals	Jun-18	May-18	Apr-18	Mar-18	Feb-18	Jan-18	Dec-17	Nov-17	Oct-17	Sep-17	Aug-17	Jul-17	FY 2017/18	
38	1	4	6	10	8		0	0		0 -	4	0	/19	s 13	ဒ			0	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	3	/18	Firefighter Engineer
14	0	3	1	2	2	6	0	0	0	0	0	0		16	ယ	3	0	-1	2	2	0	1	1	2	0	1		Engineer
ω	0	0	0	->	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		5	1		2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0		Apparatus Operator
1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Helicopter Pilot
4	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		5	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1		Inspector
2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		_	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Inspector I Inspector II
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Fireboat Mate
_	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	:	Fireboat Pilot
18	0	2	4	1	5	3	1	0	1	0	1	0		24	1	6	3	3	2	ယ	0	0	2	3	1	0		Captain I
11	0		3	2	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		ω	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	0		Captain II
٥٦.		0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0		ω	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			Battalion Chief
2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		Assistant Chief
_	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Deputy Chief
100	တ	11	16	18	25	14	1	0	ω	1	ഗ്വ	0		73	11	11	7	6	00	10	0	_	4	7	2	6		Total

Los Angeles Fire Department
Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees
Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year-as of June 30, 2016

	Total	subtotals	Jun-21	May-21	Apr-21	Mar-21	Feb-21	Jan-21	Dec-20	Nov-20	Oct-20	Sep-20	Aug-20	Jul-20	FY 2020/21	subtotals	Jun-20	May-20	Apr-20	Mar-20	Feb-20	Jan-20	Dec-19	Nov-19	Oct-19	Sep-19	Aug-19	Jul-19	FY 2019/20	
	199	s 31	0	2	2	2	4	5	2	0	4	2		51	21	s 27		_	51		ယ	1	0	0	1	3	4	1	/20	Firefighter
	78	9		0	0	2		2	0		0			0		19	ω	6	2		2	2	0	0	0		1	1		Engineer
Combined a	21	1	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0		2	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Apparatus Operator
Combined actual and projected exit total in RED	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		Helicopter Pilot
jected exit to	33	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	_	0	0	0		G <sub>1</sub>	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0		Inspector I
tal in RED	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Inspector I Inspector II
398		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Fireboat Mate
398 remaining	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Fireboat Pilot
ng total forecast exits	136	10	0	2	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	3	1		30	4	1	6	7	4	1	0	0	0	0	2	5		Captain I
ast exits	60	7	0	0	0	0	သ	_	0	0	0	0	1	2		10	2	0	2	1	_1	1	_	0	0	0	0	2		Captain II
	26	4	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0		ω	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	_	0	0		Battalion Chief
	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	:	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Assistant Chief
	7	-1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Deputy Chief
	585	65		5	2	5	10	13	2	-1	6	4	8	8		98	11	11	15	18	10	6	1	_		œ	7	9		Total